

KONGU ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) ERODE – 638 107

PATENTS RECEIVED

2020-2021

Name of the Faculty	Page No
Dr. M.Thangam	2
Dr. S.Nagarajan	3
Dr. S.Nagarajan	4
Dr. J. Ghayathri	7

	Intellectual Property India
PATENTS I DESIGNS I TRADE MARKS GEOGRAPHICAL INDICATIONS	Controller General of Patents, Designs and Trademarks Department of Industrial Policy and Promotion GOVERNMENT OF INDIA Ministry of Commerce and Industry
	Application Details
APPLICATION NUMBER	202041016068
APPLICATION TYPE	ORDINARY APPLICATION
DATE OF FILING	14/04/2020
APPLICANT NAME	 Dr.P.Karthikeyan Dr.S.Muralidhar Dr.P.Karthika Dr.M.Thangam Dr.M. S. Sureshkumar Dr.Udhayakumar Ramasamy Dr.A.S.SathishKumar Dr.K.Selvaraju
TITLE OF INVENTION	DATA INTEGRATION PLATFORM OF UNIFIED PAYMENT INTERFACE FOR SEASONAL ENTREPRENEURS
FIELD OF INVENTION	COMPUTER SCIENCE
E-MAIL (As Per Record)	ptp_karthi@yahoo.co.in
ADDITIONAL-EMAIL (As Per Record)	ptp_karthi@yahoo.co.in
E-MAIL (UPDATED Online)	
PRIORITY DATE	
REQUEST FOR EXAMINATION DATE	14/04/2020
PUBLICATION DATE (U/S 11A)	05/06/2020

Application Status

View Documents





Controller General of Patents, Designs and Trademarks Department of Industrial Policy and Promotion Ministry of Commerce and Industry

	Application Details
APPLICATION NUMBER	202041046909
APPLICATION TYPE	ORDINARY APPLICATION
DATE OF FILING	28/10/2020
APPLICANT NAME	 Dr K P Uma Dr S K Latha S.Padma Dr T Rojamary M. Kiruthika S.Girija S. Sumathi Dr. Manoj Sharma Dr. G.V.V.Jagannadha Rao Dr. Nagarajan S
TITLE OF INVENTION	MATHEMATICAL MODELING OF HUMAN RESOURCE RECRUITMENT USING UNIVARIATE AND BIVARIATE POLICIES
FIELD OF INVENTION	COMMUNICATION
E-MAIL (As Per Record)	umamaths95@gmail.com
ADDITIONAL-EMAIL (As Per Record)	umamaths95@gmail.com
E-MAIL (UPDATED Online)	
PRIORITY DATE	
REQUEST FOR EXAMINATION DATE	28/10/2020
PUBLICATION DATE (U/S 11A)	06/11/2020



IP Australia

CERTIFICATE OF GRANT INNOVATION PATENT

Patent number: 2021100003

The Commissioner of Patents has granted the above patent on 3 March 2021, and certifies that the below particulars have been registered in the Register of Patents.

Name and address of patentee(s):

Saad Bin Abul Kashem of Lecturer, Qatar Armed Forces, Academic Bridge Program, Qatar foundation Education City, LAS building, Doha- 24404 Qatar

S. Arularasu of No.140, South Ring Road, D.A.E. Township Kalpakkam-603102 India

M. Gurusamy of Professor and Head, PG Dept.of Commerce & Management Studies, Brindavan College, Dwarakanagar Bagalur Main Road, Yelahanka, Bangalore - 560063 India

Gandi Suman of Assistant Professor, Department of Applied Sciences, National Institute of Technology Goa Farmagudi, Ponda, Goa India

Sita Rani of Professor, Dept. of Computer Science & Engineering Gulzar Institute of Engineering and Technology, Gulzar Group of Institutes, Punjab- 141401 India

S.Mohamed Abbas of Associate Professor, Department of Mechanical Engineering, Saveetha School of Engineering Saveetha University, Chennai, Tamil Nadu, India

Tulika Chakrabarti of Assistant Professor (Grade-A), Dept.of Chemistry, Sir Padampat Singhania University Udaipur , Rajasthan- 313601 India

Ananda Shankar Hati of Assistant Professor, (Electrical Engineering), Dept. of Mining Machinery Engineering Indian Institute of Technology (Indian School of Mines), Dhanbad, Jharkhand- 826004 India

Reddappa H.N of Associate Professor, Department of Mechanical Engineering, Bangalore Institute of Technology K. R. Road, V. V. Pura, Bengaluru, Karnataka - 560 004 India

S. Nagarajan of Associate Professor and Head, Department of Mathematics Kongu Arts and Science College (Autonomous), Erode, Tamil Nadu - 638107 India

S. Selvakanmani of Associate Professor, Computer Science and Engineering, Velammal Institute of Technology Velammal Knowledge Park, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 601204 India

Prasun Chakrabarti of Provost &Institute Endowed Distinguished, Senior Chair Professor, Techno India NJR Institute of Technology Udaipur, Rajasthan - 313003 India

Title of invention:

A DEEP TRANSPORTATION MODEL TO PREDICT THE HUMAN MOBILITY FOR AUTONOMOUS VEHICLE

Name of inventor(s):

Kashem, Saad Bin Abul; Arularasu, S.; Gurusamy, M.; Suman, Gandi; Rani, Sita; Abbas, S.Mohamed; Chakrabarti, Tulika; Hati, Ananda Shankar; H.N, Reddappa; Nagarajan, S.; Selvakanmani, S. and Chakrabarti, Prasun

Term of Patent:



Dated this 3rd day of March 2021

Commissioner of Patents



IP Australia

CERTIFICATE OF GRANT INNOVATION PATENT

Patent number: 2021100003

Eight years from 1 January 2021

NOTE: This Innovation Patent cannot be enforced unless and until it has been examined by the Commissioner of Patents and a Certificate of Examination has been issued. See sections 120(1A) and 129A of the Patents Act 1990, set out on the reverse of this document.



Dated this 3rd day of March 2021

Commissioner of Patents

Extracts from the Patents Act, 1990

Sec 128Application for relief from unjustified threats(1)Where a person, by means of circulars, advertisements or otherwise, threatens a person with infringement proceedings or other similar proceedings a person aggrieved may apply to a prescribed court, or to another court having jurisdiction to hear and determine the application, for:(a)a declaration that the threats are unjustifiable; and an injunction against the continuance of the threats; and threats.(b)an injunction against the continuance of the threats; and threats.(2)Subsection (1) applies whether or not the person who made the threats is entitled to, or interested in, the patent or a patent application.Sec 129AThreats related to an innovation patent application or innovation patent and courts power to grant relief.
 Where a person, by means of circulars, advertisements or otherwise, threatens a person with infringement proceedings or other similar proceedings a person aggrieved may apply to a prescribed court, or to another court having jurisdiction to hear and determine the application, for: (a) a declaration that the threats are unjustifiable; and (b) an injunction against the continuance of the threats; and (c) the recovery of any damages sustained by the applicant as a result of the threats. (2) Subsection (1) applies whether or not the person who made the threats is entitled to, or interested in, the patent or a patent application. Sec 129A Threats related to an innovation patent application or innovation patent
 (a) a declaration that the threats are unjustifiable; and (b) an injunction against the continuance of the threats; and (c) the recovery of any damages sustained by the applicant as a result of the threats. (2) Subsection (1) applies whether or not the person who made the threats is entitled to, or interested in, the patent or a patent application. Sec 129A Threats related to an innovation patent application or innovation patent
 (c) the recovery of any damages sustained by the applicant as a result of the threats. (2) Subsection (1) applies whether or not the person who made the threats is entitled to, or interested in, the patent or a patent application. Sec 129A Threats related to an innovation patent application or innovation patent
 threats. (2) Subsection (1) applies whether or not the person who made the threats is entitled to, or interested in, the patent or a patent application. Sec 129A Threats related to an innovation patent application or innovation patent
Sec 129AThreats related to an innovation patent application or innovation patent
Sec 129A Threats related to an innovation patent application or innovation patent
and courts power to grant relief.
Certain threats of infringement proceedings are always unjustifiable.
(1) If:
(a) a person:
(i) has applied for an innovation patent, but the application has not been
determined; or
(ii) has an innovation patent that has not been certified; and
(b) the person, by means of circulars, advertisements or otherwise, threatens a
person with infringement proceedings or other similar proceedings in respect of
the patent applied for, or the patent, as the case may be;
then, for the purposes of an application for relief under section 128 by the
person threatened, the threats are unjustifiable.
Courts power to grant relief in respect of threats made by the applicant for an innovation patent or the
patentee of an uncertified innovation patent
 If an application under section 128 for relief relates to threats made in respect of an innovation patent that has not been certified or an application for an innovation patent, the court may grant the application the relief applied for.
Courts power to grant relief in respect of threats made by the patentee of certified innovation patent
(3) If an application under section 128 for relief relates to threats made in respect
of a certified innovation patent, the court may grant the applicant the relief
applied for unless the respondent satisfies the court that the acts about which
the threats were made infringed, or would infringe, a claim that is not shown by
the applicant to be invalid.
Schedule 1 Dictionary
certified, in respect of an innovation patent other than in section 19, means a
certificate of examination issued by the Commissioner under paragraph

101E(e) in respect of the patent



stralian Government

IP Australia

CERTIFICATE OF GRANT INNOVATION PATENT

Patent number: 2021102254

The Commissioner of Patents has granted the above patent on 2 June 2021, and certifies that the below particulars have been registered in the Register of Patents.

Name and address of patentee(s):

Balaji Devarajan of 22 roath place Prospect NSW 2148 Australia

PRASATH S of Asst. Prof., Depart. of Computer Science, Nandha Arts and Science College Erode Tamil Nadu India

Venkatesan M of Principal, K S R Institute, for Engineering and Technology Tiruchengode Tamil Nadu India Meenakshi Devi P of Director - Academics, K S R Institute, for Engineering and Technology Tiruchengode Tamil Nadu India

BHARATHI E of Asst. Prof. & Head Dept. of CSE, Govt. Arts and Science College Erode Tamil Nadu India GHAYATHRI J of Asst. Prof., Dept. of CSE (PG), Kongu Arts and Science College Erode Tamil Nadu India

SELVAKUMAR A of Asst. Prof., Dept. of CSE, Sree Saraswathi Thyagaraja College Pollachi Tamil Nadu India

Gopinath P of HoD/ ASP, Mechanical Engineering, K S R Institute for Engineering and Tech Tiruchengode Tamil Nadu India

KARTHIGAI S of Asst. Prof. & Head, Dept. of CSE, Dr. RANM Arts and Science College Erode Tamil Nadu India

Jagan Raj Jayapandiyan of 7 Church Street, Ammanpettai, Anaikkudi PO, Thiruvidaimaruthur TK Kumbakonam Tamil Nadu India

Mani R of Professor, Mechanical Engineering, K S R Institute for Engineering and Tech Namakkal Tamil Nadu India

MOHANRAJ A of Assistant Professor, Mechanical Engg, K S R Institute for Engineering and Tech Namakkal Tamil Nadu India

MURUGESAN P of Professor Mechanical Engineering, K S R Institute for Engineering and Tech Namakkal Tamil Nadu India

VASANTHAKUMAR R of Asst. Prof., Mechanical Engineering, K S R Institute for Engineering and Tech Namakkal Tamil Nadu India

RAJAKUMARESWARAN V of ADMIRE SOLUTION 45, CHENKUMAR COMPLEX, PARI NAGAR, PALAYAPALAYAM ERODE Tamil Nadu India

Title of invention:

Wind turbine nacelle with phase change material which controls temperature using AI

Name of inventor(s):



Dated this 2nd day of June 2021

Commissioner of Patents

PATENTS ACT 1990



ilian Government

IP Australia

CERTIFICATE OF GRANT INNOVATION PATENT

カン

Patent number: 2021102254

S., PRASATH; M., Venkatesan; P., Meenakshi Devi; E., BHARATHI; J., GHAYATHRI; A., SELVAKUMAR; P., Gopinath; S., KARTHIGAI; Jayapandiyan, Jagan Raj; R., MANI; A., MOHANRAJ; P., MURUGESAN; R., VASANTHAKUMAR; V., RAJAKUMARESWARAN and Devarajan, Balaji

Term of Patent:

Eight years from 29 April 2021

NOTE: This Innovation Patent cannot be enforced unless and until it has been examined by the Commissioner of Patents and a Certificate of Examination has been issued. See sections 120(1A) and 129A of the Patents Act 1990, set out on the reverse of this document.



Dated this 2nd day of June 2021 Commissioner of Patents